

The Old Court House Church Street Bingham Nottingham NG13 8AL

Telephone: 01949 831445

To: All Bingham Town Councillors

Email: <a href="mailto:info@bingham-tc.gov.uk">info@bingham-tc.gov.uk</a> Website: <a href="mailto:www.bingham-tc.gov.uk">www.bingham-tc.gov.uk</a>

19 June 2024

Dear Councillor,

You are hereby summoned to attend the Meeting of Bingham Town Council to be held in the Council Chamber at The Old Court House, Church Street, Bingham, on Tuesday 25 June 2024 at 7.00pm.

Press and members of the public are invited to attend.

Regards



Joanne Riddle Town Clerk

## 1. Apologies



# Bingham Town Council

# Meeting to be held Tuesday 25 June 2024 AT 7:00PM In the Council Chamber at the Old Court House, Church Street, Bingham

# AGENDA

To receive apologies for absence and acceptance

### 2. Declarations of Interest

To receive any Declarations of Interest

#### 3. Mayors Announcements

To receive the Mayors Announcements including confirmation of the Mayor's chosen charity for the 2024/2025 Civic Year

# 4. Questions and Comments from Members of the Public

Members of the public to ask questions and make observations to the Town Council

#### 5. Councillors Reports

To receive any County or Borough Councillor reports

## 6. Minutes

To approve and sign the minutes of the meeting held on 07 May 2024 (Appendix A)

#### 7. Committee Minutes

To note the decisions and to resolve any recommendations from the following meeting:

(a) Community, Recreation & Amenities, 18 June 2024

(Appendix B)

To note the decisions from the following meeting:

(b) Planning Committee, 28 May 2024

(Appendix C)

(c) Planning Committee, 18 June 2024

(Appendix D)

#### 8. Toot Hill School

To agree to make a request for early involvement in plans for the re-development

# 9. Councillors Reports

To receive Councillors reports as representatives of outside bodies or agencies

#### 10. Correspondence

To consider any correspondence received:

#### 11. Confidential Business

Public Bodies (Admission to Meetings) Act 1960:-

To resolve that "in view of the confidential nature of the business about to be transacted, the Press and Public be excluded for the remainder of the meeting."

The following matters will be discussed:



# Bingham Town Council

# Meeting to be held Tuesday 25 June 2024 AT 7:00PM In the Council Chamber at the Old Court House, Church Street, Bingham

# AGENDA

- Confidential notes from Council meeting held on 07 May 2024
- Confidential decisions and recommendations from the Community, Recreation and Amenities meeting held on 28 June 2024
- Staff Matters